GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2567
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010

LOAN TO MSM INDUSTRIES
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loan disbursed by Private Sector Banks for development of micro, small and medium industries, State- wise and bank-wise during each of the last 3 years;

(b) whether the loans disbursed for micro, small and medium industries are proportionately much lesser than those sanctioned for the big and heavy industries; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): The Bank-wise details of credit flow to micro and small enterprises (MSE) sector as on the last reporting Friday of March 2007,
2008 and 2009 by Private Sector Banks is at Annex - |. Further the State-wise data of the loans outstanding to MSE sector for the
years March, 2007 & March, 2008 is at Annex - Il. Reserve Bank of India (RBI) does not collate data for Medium Enterprises as it does not come under the ambit of Priority Sector Advances.

(b) & (c): RBI has reported that comparative statement on loans disbursed to MSEs visa- vis big and heavy industries is not maintained separately.
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